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Amendment #2 to the SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

A) Sailing Instruction 5.2 Start Times is deleted and replaced with the following:

5.2 Start Times

Division Date Warning
Division 7 Thursday, March 1 11:55
Division 6 Friday, March 2 11:55
Division 5 Friday, March 2 12:05
Division 4 Friday, March 2 12:15
Division 3 Saturday, March 3 11:55
Division 1 Saturday, March 3 12:05
Division 0 Saturday, March 3 12:15

Reason for change:

This combines Division 1 and 2 boats to form a new Division 1. There is no longer a Division 2.
This was due to a boat from each fleet dropping out due to a variety of delays and rigging
problems. Additionally Division 0 (multihulls) start time is moved up 10 minutes to 12:15.

B) Sailing Instruction Attachment 1 is deleted are replaced with the following:
(See next page)
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Attachment 1 — Division Breaks and Start:

Division 7
Thur, Mar 1
Thur, Mar 1
Thur, Mar 1
Division 6
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 3

Division 5
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Division 4
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 2
Friday, Mar 5
Division 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Division 1
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday-Mar3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday-Mar3
Saturday Mar 3
Division 0
Saturday Mar 3
Saturday Mar 3

Start

2a
2a
2a
2a

2b
2b
2b
2b

2c
2c
2c
2c
2c

Sail Number

USA 7175
USA 56269
USA 52955

USA 7065
USA 46700
USA 7447
USA 35038

USA 77007
USA 18926
USA 28729
USA 51520

USA 61011
USA 5055

USA 50030
USA 61046
USA 52565

Yacht Name

Tropic Thunder
Cabernet Sky
Marjorie

Timeshaver
Derivative
Fast Exit
Fractions

Hana Ho
Horizon
Lucky Duck
Triumph

Stark Raving Mad VI

Blue Blazes
Bretwalda3

J World's Cazan
Good Call

Owner's Name

Beneteau 46
Beneteau 48
BBY Cstm Ketch

1125
J 125
Andrews 40
1D35 Turbo

Santa Cruz 50
SC 50
SC 52
Santa Cruz 52

Swan 601
R/P 50
Rogers 46
DK46
J/65

3b
3b

3b
3b

3b

3c
3c
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USA 60052
MEX 952
—MEX7552
MEX 52001
USA 2121
-AUS9888
USA 60669

USA 7230
USA 6202

BadPak
Patches
Nimbus
Vincitore
Rio100
ElCabron
Prospector

Mighty Merloe
Chim Chim

Pac 52
TP 52
FR52
R/P 52
BW 100
Boting80
Mills 68

ORMA 60
Gunboat 62

San Diego Yacht Club | www.sdyc.org



