

Amendment #2 to the SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

- A) Sailing Instruction 5.2 Start Times is deleted and replaced with the following:
 - 5.2 Start Times

Division	Date	Warning	
Division 7	Thursday, March 1	11:55	
Division 6	Friday, March 2	11:55	
Division 5	Friday, March 2	12:05	
Division 4	Friday, March 2	12:15	
Division 3	Saturday, March 3	11:55	
Division 1	Saturday, March 3	12:05	
Division 0	Saturday, March 3	12:15	

Reason for change:

This combines Division 1 and 2 boats to form a new Division 1. There is no longer a Division 2. This was due to a boat from each fleet dropping out due to a variety of delays and rigging problems. Additionally Division 0 (multihulls) start time is moved up 10 minutes to 12:15.

B) Sailing Instruction Attachment 1 is deleted are replaced with the following: (See next page)

Race Committee 1830, February 28, 2018



Attachment 1 – Division Breaks and Start:

	Start	Sail Number	Yacht Name	Owner's Name
Division 7				
Thur, Mar 1	1	USA 7175	Tropic Thunder	Beneteau 46
Thur, Mar 1	1	USA 56269	Cabernet Sky	Beneteau 48
Thur, Mar 1	1	USA 52955	Marjorie	BBY Cstm Ketch
Division 6				
Friday, Mar 2	2 a	USA 7065	Timeshaver	J 125
Friday, Mar 2	2 a	USA 46700	Derivative	J 125
Friday, Mar 2	2 a	USA 7447	Fast Exit	Andrews 40
Friday, Mar 3	2 a	USA 35038	Fractions	1D35 Turbo
Division 5				
Friday, Mar 2	2b	USA 77007	Hana Ho	Santa Cruz 50
Friday, Mar 2	2b	USA 18926	Horizon	SC 50
Friday, Mar 2	2b	USA 28729	Lucky Duck	SC 52
Friday, Mar 2	2b	USA 51520	Triumph	Santa Cruz 52
Division 4				
Friday, Mar 2	2c	USA 61011	Stark Raving Mad VII	Swan 601
Friday, Mar 2	2c	USA 5055	Blue Blazes	R/P 50
Friday, Mar 2	2c	USA 50030	Bretwalda3	Rogers 46
Friday, Mar 2	2c	USA 61046	J World's Cazan	DK46
Friday, Mar 5	2c	USA 52565	Good Call	J/65
Division 3				
Saturday Mar 3	3 a	USA 46269	Runaway	Andrews 70
Saturday Mar 3	3 a	MEX 55555	Peligroso	Kernan 70
Saturday Mar 3	3 a	USA 678	Pyewacket	Andrews 70
Saturday Mar 3	3 a	USA 685	Mr. Bill	Andrews 70
Saturday Mar 3	3 a	USA 97777	Medicine Man	Andrews 63
Division 1				
Saturday Mar 3	3b	USA 60052	BadPak	Pac 52
Saturday Mar 3	3b	MEX 952	Patches	TP 52
Saturday Mar 3	3b	-MEX 7552	Nimbus	TP 52
Saturday Mar 3	3b	MEX 52001	Vincitore	R/P 52
Saturday Mar 3	3b	USA 2121	Rio100	BW 100
Saturday Mar 3	3b	-AUS 9888	El Cabron	Botin 80
Saturday Mar 3	3b	USA 60669	Prospector	Mills 68
Division 0				
Saturday Mar 3	3c	USA 7230	Mighty Merloe	ORMA 60
Saturday Mar 3	3c	USA 6202	Chim Chim	Gunboat 62